Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE: **NEW ASSIGNMENT**

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: Assignment

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Medical Management Institute, Inc.		07/05/2006	CORPORATION: GEORGIA

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Contexo MMI LLC	
Street Address:	2755 East Cottonwood Parkway	
City:	Salt Lake City	
State/Country:	UTAH	
Postal Code:	84121	
Entity Type:	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: DELAWARE	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 10

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	2634381	THE MEDICAL MANAGEMENT INSTITUTE
Registration Number:	3019054	DEDICATED TO THE BUSINESS OF MEDICINE
Registration Number:	2435433	IPRACTICE.MD
Registration Number:	2841963	CERTIFIED PROFESSIONAL CODER
Registration Number:	2932025	CPC
Registration Number:	2841962	REGISTERED MEDICAL CODER
Registration Number:	2986597	ASSOCIATION OF REGISTERED MEDICAL PROFESSIONALS
Registration Number:	2754549	THE CODING INSTITUTE
Registration Number:	2932026	RMC
Registration Number:	1652057	MEDICARE ADVISORY

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (866)826-5420

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

TRADEMARK REEL: 003393 FRAME: 0944

900058396

Phone:	3016380511		
Email:	ipresearchplus@comcast.net		
Correspondent Name:	IP Research Plus, Inc.		
Address Line 1:	21 Tadcaster Circle		
Address Line 2:	Attn: Penelope J.A. Agodoa		
Address Line 4:	Waldorf, MARYLAND 20602		
NAME OF SUBMITTER:		Penelope J.A. Agodoa	
Signature:		/pja/	
Date:		09/20/2006	
Total Attachments: 3 source=31054#page1.tif			

Total Attachments: 3 source=31054#page1.tif source=31054#page2.tif source=31054#page3.tif

> TRADEMARK REEL: 003393 FRAME: 0945

<u>ASSIGNMENT</u>

WHEREAS, Medical Management Institute, Inc. (bereinafter referred to as "Assignor"), a corporation of the state of Georgia having a principal business office at 11405 Old Roswell Road, Alpharetta, Georgia, 30004, has adopted and used, and is using, and is the owner of all right, title, and interest in and to the trademarks "THE MEDICAL MANAGEMENT INSTITUTE", "DEDICATED TO THE BUSINESS OF MEDICINE", "IPRACTICE.MD", "CERTIFIED PROFESSIONAL CODER", "CPC", "REGISTERED MEDICAL CODER", "ASSOCIATION OF REGISTERED MEDICAL PROFESSIONALS", "THE CODING INSTITUTE", "RMC", and "MEDICARE ADVISORY" (hereinafter collectively referred to as the "Marks"), which have respectively been registered in the United States Patent and Trademark Office as Registration No. 2,634,381, Registration No. 3,019,054, Registration No. 2,435,433, Registration No. 2,841,963, Registration No. 2,932,025, Registration No. 2,841,962, Registration No. 2,986,597, Registration No. 2,754,549, Registration No. 2,932,026, and Registration No. 1,652,057; and

WHEREAS, Contexo MMI LLC (hereinafter referred to as "Assignee"), a limited liability company of the state of Delaware having a principal business office at 2795 East Cottonwood Parkway, Suite 140, Salt Lake City, Utah, 84121, is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title, and interest in and to the Marks and the aforesaid registrations thereof;

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of one dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable consideration paid to the Assignor by the Assignee, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, THE ASSIGNOR HEREBY ASSIGNS TO THE ASSIGNEE the entire right, title, and interest, and all accrued rights, in and to the Marks and the above-identified registrations thereof, together with the goodwill of the business symbolized by and associated with the Marks.

> TRADEMARK REEL: 003393 FRAME: 0946

2006-Jul-05 06:04 PM

Contexo Media

18008456452

The Assignor hereby authorizes and requests the United States Commissioner for Trademarks, and such officials in foreign countries as are duly authorized by their laws to register trademarks, to issue any and all certificates of registration of the Marks to the Assignee as the owner of the entire interest, for the sole use and benefit of the said Assignee, its successors, assigns and legal representatives.

This Assignment and Agreement shall be binding upon the Assignor's heirs, successors, assigns and legal representatives.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the Assignor has caused the hand of its duly authorized representative to be subscribed hereto.

Medical Management Institute, Inc.

Signature:

Name: KEVIA

Title: <u>CE</u>7

Date:

700E

::ODMA\PCDOCS\DOCS\905305\1